License Fees For 2026-2028 license cycle

IF YOU HAVE BEEN WORKING IN IOWA WITHOUT A LICENSE,
WHERE LICENSURE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CALL THE OFFICE
BEFORE SUBMITTING AN APPLICATION.

Type of license applying for:
Apprentice or Unclassifed
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
*QOctober
*November
*December
*Start renewing & issuing new 1-year licenses

Journeyman Class A or B - Residential Electrician
or Special Electrician
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October/*October
November/*November
December/*December
*Start renewing & issuing new 3-year licenses

Electrical Contractor - Residential Electrical
Contractor - Master Class A or B or
Residential Master
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October/*October
November/*November
December/*December
*Start renewing & issuing new 3-year licenses

Year applying for license

2026
$20.00
$18.26
$16.60
$14.94
$13.28
$11.62

$9.96

$8.30

$6.64
*$20.00
*$20.00
*$20.00

2026
$75.00
$72.88
$70.08
$68.72
$66.64
$64.56
$62.48
$60.40
$58.32
$56.24
$54.16
$52.08

2026
$375.00
$364.51
$354.10
$343.69
$333.28
$322.87
$312.46
$302.05
$291.64
$281.23
$270.82
$260.41

2027
$20.00
$18.26
$16.60
$14.94
$13.28
$11.62

$9.96

$8.30

$6.64
*$20.00
*$20.00
*$20.00

2027
$50.00
$47.88
$45.80
$43.72
$41.64
$39.56
$37.48
$35.40
$33.32
$31.24
$29.16
$27.08

2027
$250.00
$239.51
$229.10
$218.69
$208.28
$197.87
$187.46
$177.05
$166.64
$156.23
$145.82
$135.41

2028
$20.00
$18.26
$16.60
$14.94
$13.28
$11.62

$9.96

$8.30

$6.64
*$20.00
*$20.00
*$20.00

2028
$25.00
$22.88
$20.80
$18.72
$16.64
$14.56
$12.48
$10.40

$8.32

* $75.00
* $75.00
* $75.00

2028
$125.00
$114.51
$104.10
$93.69
$83.28
$72.87
$62.46
$52.05
$41.64
* $375.00
* $375.00
* $375.00

Late Renewal Fee: 10%
per month for the 1st
3-months after the
license expires.

2026, 2027, 2028

Late Renewal Fees
$22.00
$24.00
$26.00

2026 Late Renewal

Fees
$82.50

$90.00
$97.50

2026 Late Renewal
Fees

$412.50
$450.00
$487.50



