

## License Fees For 2026-2028 license cycle

IF YOU HAVE BEEN WORKING IN IOWA WITHOUT A LICENSE,  
WHERE LICENSURE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CALL THE OFFICE  
BEFORE SUBMITTING AN APPLICATION.

Late Renewal Fee: 10%  
per month for the 1st  
3-months after the  
license expires.

### Type of license applying for:

#### Apprentice or Unclassified

	Year applying for license	2026	2027	2028	2026, 2027, 2028 Late Renewal Fees
January		\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$22.00
February		\$18.26	\$18.26	\$18.26	\$24.00
March		\$16.60	\$16.60	\$16.60	\$26.00
April		\$14.94	\$14.94	\$14.94	
May		\$13.28	\$13.28	\$13.28	
June		\$11.62	\$11.62	\$11.62	
July		\$9.96	\$9.96	\$9.96	
August		\$8.30	\$8.30	\$8.30	
September		\$6.64	\$6.64	\$6.64	
*October		* \$20.00	* \$20.00	* \$20.00	
*November		* \$20.00	* \$20.00	* \$20.00	
*December		* \$20.00	* \$20.00	* \$20.00	

\*Start renewing & issuing new 1-year licenses

### J Journeyman Class A or B - Residential Electrician or Special Electrician

	2026	2027	2028	2026 Late Renewal Fees
January	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$82.50
February	\$72.88	\$47.88	\$22.88	\$90.00
March	\$70.08	\$45.80	\$20.80	\$97.50
April	\$68.72	\$43.72	\$18.72	
May	\$66.64	\$41.64	\$16.64	
June	\$64.56	\$39.56	\$14.56	
July	\$62.48	\$37.48	\$12.48	
August	\$60.40	\$35.40	\$10.40	
September	\$58.32	\$33.32	\$8.32	
October/*October	\$56.24	\$31.24	* \$75.00	
November/*November	\$54.16	\$29.16	* \$75.00	
December/*December	\$52.08	\$27.08	* \$75.00	

\*Start renewing & issuing new 3-year licenses

### Electrical Contractor - Residential Electrical Contractor - Master Class A or B or Residential Master

	2026	2027	2028	2026 Late Renewal Fees
January	\$375.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$412.50
February	\$364.51	\$239.51	\$114.51	\$450.00
March	\$354.10	\$229.10	\$104.10	\$487.50
April	\$343.69	\$218.69	\$93.69	
May	\$333.28	\$208.28	\$83.28	
June	\$322.87	\$197.87	\$72.87	
July	\$312.46	\$187.46	\$62.46	
August	\$302.05	\$177.05	\$52.05	
September	\$291.64	\$166.64	\$41.64	
October/*October	\$281.23	\$156.23	* \$375.00	
November/*November	\$270.82	\$145.82	* \$375.00	
December/*December	\$260.41	\$135.41	* \$375.00	

\*Start renewing & issuing new 3-year licenses